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Data as of 3/20/21

Deschutes County Cases by Week

Data for this week is not yet shown. Data are shown based on the date a case first became identified as a case.

6,201 Cases
70 deaths
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Deschutes County Cases by Age Group



Deschutes County COVID Tests by Week

Data as of 3/20/21

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

5.0%

6.0%

7.0%

8.0%

9.0%

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

10000

12000

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f 
Te

ss

Negative Tests

Positive Tests

Percent Positivity



Daily Count of COVID-19 Patients Currently Hospitalized 
(St. Charles Health System Data)

Data as of 3/20/21
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Risk-based Framework for Counties

Deschutes County currently falls in the “moderate risk” category due to moderate spread of COVID-19. 

Dates 
(2-Week 
Period)

Risk Level 
Week Type

Risk Level

Case
Count 

(2-Week 
Period)

Cases per 
100,000

Population
(2-week 
Period)

2/21-3/6
Movement 

Week
Moderate 

Risk
183 94.8

2/28-3/13
Warning 

Week
Moderate 

Risk
158 81.9

3/6-3/20
Movement 

Week
Moderate 

Risk
142 73.6

Deschutes County Risk Level Data





COVID-19 Vaccine



COVID-19 Vaccination Data

Data as of 3/21/21

Vaccination Rates per 10,000 
population, by county of residence*

Deschutes County COVID-19 Vaccination Data 
as of 3/22/21

# people with vaccination series in 
progress

17,099

# people fully vaccinated 33,640

# people with vaccination series in 
progress or fully vaccinated per 
10,000 population

2,016

*Includes people with vaccination series in progress or fully vaccinated



Total vaccine doses administered to Deschutes County 
residents by date and manufacturer

Data as of 3/21/21

Doses administered during the most recent three days may not yet be included in the graph 
above. Interactive graph available from Oregon Health Authority here.

Pfizer doses

Moderna doses

Johnson & Johnson doses

https://public.tableau.com/profile/oregon.health.authority.covid.19#!/vizhome/OregonCOVID-19VaccinationTrends/OregonStatewideVaccinationTrends


Estimated Proportion of County Population 
Vaccinated

Data as of 3/21/21

33,640

17,099

80% of Eligible 
Population (16+) 

Total   50,739
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When you’re eligible & 
there’s a dose for you



Vaccination rates: 65+

79% of residents 65+ have 
received at least their 
first dose: 

80 or older: 87%

75 – 79: 96%

70 – 74: 82%

65 – 69: 65%


